TOWN OF HAMILTON

DENIS CURRAN, ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR

Office Phone Number: 978-626-5250

Email Address: permitting@hamiltonma.gov
Alternate Email Address: dcurran@hamiltonma.gov

New Construction, Additions,
Remodeling, or any work requiring a
Building Permit

$5.00/$1,000 of the Building Permit Construction Costs

Generators

S55/each

Service Change or Repair

Change or Alteration 100-200 amps (1-3 meters) $75.00
Over 3 meters $75.00 and $10.00 for each additional over 3

Temporary Service $55.00
Fire/Security Systems $55.00
Pools (In ground and above ground) $55.00
Complete Fire and/or Burglar Alarms $55.00
and Video (low voltage)

Hardwired Smoke Detectors/Carbon $55.00
Monoxide Detectors

Central Heat $55.00
Tel/Data Systems $55.00
Remove & Install Siding $55.00

Solar Installations

$5.00/$1,000 of the Building Permit Construction Costs

Cell Tower — Adding Service/Provider
(per provider)

$5.00/51,000 of the Building Permit Construction Costs

Appliances $50.00 + $3.00 per appliance
Well Pump $55.00
Sewer Injection Pump $55.00
Minimum Fee $55.00
Re Inspection Fee $55.00 per inspection
Permits for any work not mentioned $55.00

above

ALL WORK DONE WITHOUT PERMITS WILL BE SUBJECT TO TRIPLE FEES

PERMIT FEES ARE PAYABLE AT TIME OF PERMIT ISSUANCE - PAYMENTS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE

FOR BUILDING PERMITS: FEES ARE BASED ON THE TOTAL VALUE OF CONSTRUCTION (NOT THE COST) AS DETERMINED BY THE

BUILDING INSPECTOR

FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS THE PERSON SUBMITTED THE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROPOSED JOB PRIOR TO OBTAINING THE JOB WEATHER CARD FOR THE

BUILDING PERMIT (ELECTRICAL PERMIT, PLUMBING & GAS PERMIT, MECHANICAL HVAC, MECHANICAL FIRE SUPRESSION)

ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS ARE DONE ON MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, AND THURSDAY. PLEASE TELEPHONE THE OFFICE TO SCHEDULE

Fee Schedule approved on December 18, 2017
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